Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

12/17/2018



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103680016 DEC 17 2018						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
NEAR EARTH AUTONOMY INCORPORATED	Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE UNITED STATES Internal Address: OF AMERICA					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 06/25/2018 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Street Address:875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET City:ARLINGTON State:VA Country:USAZip: _22203-1995 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: CAROL PETROSKY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$					
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH OFFICE OF COUNSEL Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: _ARLINGTON	8. Payment Information					
State: VA Zip: 22203-1995						
Phone Number: 703-696-4008 Fax Number: 703-696-6909 Email Address: CAROL.PETROSKY@NAVY.MIL	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name					
9. Signature: Signature CAROL PETROSKY Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

			- 3	
	1. APPLICATION	FOR (Title of Inventi	on)	
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY				
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	PARTICU		AR SYSTEMS, A	(MTA) AMBIGUITIES, AND PARTICULARLY FO
2. INVENTOR(S) Adam Stambler. Lyle J. Cham				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
3. SERIAL NO. 15/211382		4. FILING DATE	7/16/15	
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Near Earth A	utonomy, Inc.	6. CONTRACT/GR/	ANT NO.	
7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject Inver	ntion" under Patent	Rights Clause	52.227-11 Pat (Identify o	ent Rights - Ownership clause by title and date)
by the Contractor (Dec 2007)	Included in Contr	act/Grant No.	N00014-12-C-06	671 with the
Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up I patent application and any resulting patent, a confirmation of the paid-up I patent application and any resulting patent.	and of all other ri	ghts acquired by	the government	by the referenced clause.
application.				
Signed this 25th day of June	2018			
(Seal)				
	•		arth Autonomy, Ir	η ς.
	,	CONTRACT	OR/GRANTEE	
		ву: <u>Marce</u>	-3 I	gitally signed by Marcel
		Berge	7.5	ate: 2018.06.25 12:51:14

150 N. Lexington Street Pittsburg, PA 15208

Chief Operating Officer

TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL

Marcel Bergerman

NAME (Typed or printed)

BUSINESS ADDRESS

NAVONR 5870/29 (Rev. 02-05)

RECORDED: 12/17/2018

PATENT REEL: 047857 FRAME: 0297